



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 888 OF 2025

Uday Chandrashekhar Balapure

-- VERSUS --

Kuber Corporation

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. U.S. Malte, (Through V.C.) Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 03, 2025.

The office remarks shows that the counsel appearing for the petitioner has not supplied copy of the petition.

2. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he will supply the copy within two days.

3. In case of failure to supply the copy, the petition shall stand dismissed automatically, without reference to the Court.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]