



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 888 OF 2025.

Uday Chandrashekhar Balapure.

-VERSUS-

Kuber Corporation

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Shri U.S. Malate, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri A. Chutke, A.P.P.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : JANUARY 28, 2026.

Await Service on the respondent.

2. The learned A.P.P. seeks time to comply
with the earlier order dated 14.01.2026.

3. List the matter for further consideration on
10.02.2026.

JUDGE