

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 888 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Uday S/o Chandrashekhar BalapurePETITIONER

V/S

**Kuber Corporation A Partnership Fir Thr ItsRESPONDENT
Partner Satynarayan Gokulchandji Zawar**

**MALTE UDAY SHRIKANT for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 17th February, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER TO 24/02/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)