



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 888 OF 2025

Uday s/o Chandrashekhar Balapure

-- VERSUS --

Kuber Corporation

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. U.S. Malte, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 24, 2026.

It appears from the record that notice is served to the respondent, however, in spite of service of notice, none appears.

2. In order to give one more opportunity to the respondent, list the matter for further consideration on 12/03/2026.

3. In case, none appears for the respondent, the matter will be heard in the absence of the respondent.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]